116
Dimensions
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
Dimensions common to all versions
DN B B1
65 295 87
80 308 105
100 325 129
VKDIV/CE 90-240 V AC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, metric series with multi-volt
electric actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 16 164 235 133 44 147 6800 VKDIVEM075E VKDIVEM075F
90 80 16 203 270 149 51 168 9620 VKDIVEM090E VKDIVEM090F
110 100 16 238 308 167 61 186 13460 VKDIVEM110E VKDIVEM110F
117
Dimensions
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDIV/CE 24 V AC/DC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, metric series with electric
actuator 24 V AC/DC
d DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 16 164 235 133 44 147 6800 VKDIVEL075E VKDIVEL075F
90 80 16 203 270 149 51 168 9620 VKDIVEL090E VKDIVEL090F
110 100 16 238 308 167 61 186 13460 VKDIVEL110E VKDIVEL110F
VKDFV/CE 90-240 V AC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends, gas cylinder thread with multi-volt electric actuator
90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
R DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 16 164 235 133 30.2 174.6 6800 VKDFVEM212E VKDFVEM212F
3” 80 16 203 270 149 33.3 203.4 9620 VKDFVEM300E VKDFVEM300F
4” 100 16 238 308 167 39.3 229.4 13460 VKDFVEM400E VKDFVEM400F
118
Dimensions
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDFV/CE 24 V AC/DC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends, gas cylinder thread with electric actuator 24 V AC/DC
R DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 16 164 235 133 30.2 174.6 6800 VKDFVEL212E VKDFVEL212F
3” 80 16 203 270 149 33.3 203.4 9620 VKDFVEL300E VKDFVEL300F
4” 100 16 238 308 167 39.3 229.4 13460 VKDFVEL400E VKDFVEL400F
VKDDV/CE 90-240 V AC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for solvent welding, metric series with multi-volt
electric actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN E H H1 L g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 16 164 284 133 44 6800 VKDDVEM075E VKDDVEM075F
90 80 16 203 300 149 51 9620 VKDDVEM090E VKDDVEM090F
110 100 16 238 340 167 61 13460 VKDDVEM110E VKDDVEM110F
119
Dimensions
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDDV/CE 24 V AC/DC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for solvent welding, metric series with electric actuator
24 V AC/DC
d DN PN E H H1 L g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 16 164 284 133 44 6800 VKDDVEL075E VKDDVEL075F
90 80 16 203 300 149 51 9620 VKDDVEL090E VKDDVEL090F
110 100 16 238 340 167 61 13460 VKDDVEL110E VKDDVEL110F
VKDLV/CE 90-240 V AC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, BS series with multi-volt
electric actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 16 164 235 133 44 147 6800 VKDLVEM212E VKDLVEM212F
3” 80 16 203 270 149 51 168 9620 VKDLVEM300E VKDLVEM300F
4” 100 16 238 308 167 63 186 13460 VKDLVEM400E VKDLVEM400F
120
Dimensions
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDLV/CE 24 V AC/DC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, BS series with electric
actuator 24 V AC/DC
d DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 16 164 235 133 44 147 6800 VKDLVEL212E VKDLVEL212F
3” 80 16 203 270 149 51 168 9620 VKDLVEL300E VKDLVEL300F
4” 100 16 238 308 167 63 186 13460 VKDLVEL400E VKDLVEL400F
VKDAV/CE 90-240 V AC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, ASTM series with multi-
volt electric actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 16 164 235 133 44.5 146 6800 VKDAVEM212E VKDAVEM212F
3” 80 16 203 270 149 48 174 9620 VKDAVEM300E VKDAVEM300F
4” 100 16 238 308 167 57.5 193 13460 VKDAVEM400E VKDAVEM400F
121
Dimensions
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDAV/CE 24 V AC/DC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, ASTM series with
electric actuator 24V AC/DC
d DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 16 164 235 133 44.5 146 6800 VKDAVEL212E VKDAVEL212F
3” 80 16 203 270 149 48 174 9620 VKDAVEL300E VKDAVEL300F
4” 100 16 238 308 167 57.5 193 13460 VKDAVEL400E VKDAVEL400F
VKDNV/CE 90-240 V AC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with NPT thread female ends with multi-volt electric actuator
90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
R DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 16 164 235 133 30.2 174.6 6800 VKDNVEM212E VKDNVEM212F
3” 80 16 203 270 149 33.3 203.4 9620 VKDNVEM300E VKDNVEM300F
4” 100 16 238 308 167 39.3 229.4 13460 VKDNVEM400E VKDNVEM400F
122
Dimensions
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDNV/CE 24 V AC/DC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with NPT thread female ends with electric actuator 24V AC/DC
R DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 16 164 235 133 30.2 174.6 6800 VKDNVEL212E VKDNVEL212F
3” 80 16 203 270 149 33.3 203.4 9620 VKDNVEL300E VKDNVEL300F
4” 100 16 238 308 167 39.3 229.4 13460 VKDNVEL400E VKDNVEL400F
VKDJV/CE 90-240 V AC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, JIS series with multi-
volt electric actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 16 164 267 133 61 145 6800 VKDJVEM212E VKDJVEM212F
3” 80 16 203 294 149 65 165 9620 VKDJVEM300E VKDJVEM300F
4” 100 16 238 370 167 84 202 13460 VKDJVEM400E VKDJVEM400F
123
Dimensions
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDJV/CE 24 V AC/DC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, JIS series with electric
actuator 24V AC/DC
d DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 16 164 267 133 61 145 6800 VKDJVEL212E VKDJVEL212F
3” 80 16 203 294 149 65 165 9620 VKDJVEL300E VKDJVEL300F
4” 100 16 238 370 167 84 202 13460 VKDJVEL400E VKDJVEL400F
VKDGV/CE 90-240 V AC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with JIS thread female ends with multi-volt electric actuator
90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
R DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 16 164 235 133 35 165 6800 VKDGVEM212E VKDGVEM212F
3” 80 16 203 270 149 40 190 9620 VKDGVEM300E VKDGVEM300F
4” 100 16 238 308 167 45 218 13460 VKDGVEM400E VKDGVEM400F
124
Dimensions
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDGV/CE 24 V AC/DC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with JIS thread female ends with electric actuator 24V AC/DC
R DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code EPDM Code
2”1/2 65 16 164 235 133 35 165 6800 VKDGVEL212E VKDGVEL212F
3” 80 16 203 270 149 40 190 9620 VKDGVEL300E VKDGVEL300F
4” 100 16 238 308 167 45 218 13460 VKDGVEL400E VKDGVEL400F
VKDOV/CE 90-240 V AC
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face dimensions as
per EN 558-1 with multi-volt electric actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 16 290 133 145 17 4 21 9030 VKDOVEM075E VKDOVEM075F
90 80 16 310 149 160 17 8 21.5 11750 VKDOVEM090E VKDOVEM090F
110 100 16 350 167 180 17 8 21.5 16135 VKDOVEM110E VKDOVEM110F
125
Dimensions
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDOV/CE 24 V AC/DC
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face dimensions as
per EN 558-1 with electric actuator 24 V AC/DC
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 16 290 133 145 17 4 21 9030 VKDOVEL075E VKDOVEL075F
90 80 16 310 149 160 17 8 21.5 11750 VKDOVEL090E VKDOVEL090F
110 100 16 350 167 180 17 8 21.5 16135 VKDOVEL110E VKDOVEL110F
VKDOAV/CE 90-240 V AC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with fixed flanges, drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150#FF with multi-volt electric
actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 16 290 133 139.7 18 4 21 9030 VKDOVEM075E VKDOVEM075F
3” 80 16 310 149 152.4 18 8 21.5 11750 VKDOVEM090E VKDOVEM090F
4” 100 16 350 167 190.5 18 8 21.5 16135 VKDOVEM110E VKDOVEM110F
126
Dimensions
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDOAV/CE 24 V AC/DC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with fixed flanges drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150#FF with electric actuator
24 V AC/DC
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 16 290 133 139.7 18 4 21 9030 VKDOVEL075E VKDOVEL075F
3” 80 16 310 149 152.4 18 8 21.5 11750 VKDOVEL090E VKDOVEL090F
4” 100 16 350 167 190.5 18 8 21.5 16135 VKDOVEL110E VKDOVEL110F
127
Dimensions
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVC-C
﻿
VKDIC/CE 90-240 V AC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, metric series with multi-volt
electric actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 16 164 235 133 44 147 7170 VKDICEM075E VKDICEM075F
90 80 16 203 270 149 51 168 10258 VKDICEM090E VKDICEM090F
110 100 16 238 308 167 61 186 14457 VKDICEM110E VKDICEM110F
VKDIC/CE 24 V AC/DC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, metric series with electric
actuator 24 V AC/DC
d DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 16 164 235 133 44 147 7170 VKDICEL075E VKDICEL075F
90 80 16 203 270 149 51 168 10258 VKDICEL090E VKDICEL090F
110 100 16 238 308 167 61 186 14457 VKDICEL110E VKDICEL110F
128
Dimensions
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVC-C
﻿
VKDNC/CE 90-240 V AC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with NPT thread female ends with multi-volt electric actuator
90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
R DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 16 164 235 133 30.2 174.6 7170 VKDNCEM212E VKDNCEM212F
3” 80 16 203 270 149 33.3 203.4 10258 VKDNCEM300E VKDNCEM300F
4” 100 16 238 308 167 39.3 229.4 14457 VKDNCEM400E VKDNCEM400F
VKDNC/CE 24 V AC/DC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with NPT thread female ends with electric actuator
24 V AC/ DC
R DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 16 164 235 133 30.2 174.6 7170 VKDNCEL212E VKDNCEL212F
3” 80 16 203 270 149 33.3 203.4 10258 VKDNCEL300E VKDNCEL300F
4” 100 16 238 308 167 39.3 229.4 14457 VKDNCEL400E VKDNCEL400F
129
Dimensions
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVC-C
﻿
VKDDC/CE 90-240 V AC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for solvent welding, metric series with multi-volt
electric actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN E H H1 L g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 16 164 284 133 44 7170 VKDDCEM075E VKDDCEM075F
90 80 16 203 300 149 51 10258 VKDDCEM090E VKDDCEM090F
110 100 16 238 340 167 61 14457 VKDDCEM110E VKDDCEM110F
VKDDC/CE 24 V AC/DC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for solvent welding, metric series with electric actuator
24 V AC/DC
d DN PN E H H1 L g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 16 164 284 133 44 7170 VKDDCEL075E VKDDCEL075F
90 80 16 203 300 149 51 10258 VKDDCEL090E VKDDCEL090F
110 100 16 238 340 167 61 14457 VKDDCEL110E VKDDCEL110F
130
Dimensions
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVC-C
﻿
VKDOC/CE 90-240 V AC
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges, drilled EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face
dimensions as per EN 558-1 with multi-volt electric actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 16 290 133 145 17 4 21 9657 VKDOCEM075E VKDOCEM075F
90 80 16 310 149 160 17 8 21.5 12635 VKDOCEM090E VKDOCEM090F
110 100 16 350 167 180 17 8 21.5 17446 VKDOCEM110E VKDOCEM110F
VKDOC/CE 24 V AC/DC
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges, drilled EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face
dimensions as per EN 558-1 with electric actuator 24 V AC/DC
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 16 290 133 145 17 4 21 9657 VKDOCEL075E VKDOCEL075F
90 80 16 310 149 160 17 8 21.5 12635 VKDOCEL090E VKDOCEL090F
110 100 16 350 167 180 17 8 21.5 17446 VKDOCEL110E VKDOCEL110F
131
Dimensions
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVC-C
﻿
VKDOAC/CE 90-240 V AC
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with free flanges EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face dimensions as per
EN 558-1 with electric actuator 24 V AC/DC
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 16 290 133 139.7 18 4 21 9657 VKDOCEM075E VKDOCEM075F
3” 80 16 310 149 152.4 18 8 21.5 12635 VKDOCEM090E VKDOCEM090F
4” 100 16 350 167 190.5 18 8 21.5 17446 VKDOCEM110E VKDOCEM110F
VKDOAC/CE 24 V AC/DC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with fixed flanges drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150#FF with electric actuator
24 V AC/DC
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 16 290 133 139.7 18 4 21 9657 VKDOCEL075E VKDOCEL075F
3” 80 16 310 149 152.4 18 8 21.5 12635 VKDOCEL090E VKDOCEL090F
4” 100 16 350 167 190.5 18 8 21.5 17446 VKDOCEL110E VKDOCEL110F
132
Dimensions
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVC-C
﻿
VKDAC/CE 90-240 V AC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, ASTM series with multi-
volt electric actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 16 164 235 133 44.5 146 7170 VKDACEM212E VKDACEM212F
3” 80 16 203 270 149 48 174 10258 VKDACEM300E VKDACEM300F
4” 100 16 238 308 167 57.5 193 14457 VKDACEM400E VKDACEM400F
VKDAC/CE 24 V AC/DC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, ASTM series with
electric actuator 24 V AC/DC
d DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 16 164 235 133 44.5 146 7170 VKDACEL212E VKDACEL212F
3” 80 16 203 270 149 48 174 10258 VKDACEL300E VKDACEL300F
4” 100 16 238 308 167 57.5 193 14457 VKDACEL400E VKDACEL400F
133
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PP-H
﻿
VKDIM/CE 90-240 V AC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for socket welding, metric series with multi-volt
electric actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 213 133 33 147 5510 VKDIMEM075E VKDIMEM075F
90 80 10 203 239 149 36 168 7500 VKDIMEM090E VKDIMEM090F
110 100 10 238 268 167 41 186 10045 VKDIMEM110E VKDIMEM110F
VKDIM/CE 24 V AC/DC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for socket welding, metric series with electric
actuator 24 V AC/DC
d DN PN E H H1 L Z g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 213 133 33 147 5510 VKDIMEL075E VKDIMEL075F
90 80 10 203 239 149 36 168 7500 VKDIMEL090E VKDIMEL090F
110 100 10 238 268 167 41 186 10045 VKDIMEL110E VKDIMEL110F
134
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PP-H
﻿
VKDDM/CE 90-240 V AC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for socket welding, metric series with multi-volt electric
actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN E H H1 L g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 213 133 33 5510 VKDDMEM075E VKDDMEM075F
90 80 10 203 239 149 36 7500 VKDDMEM090E VKDDMEM090F
110 100 10 238 268 167 41 10045 VKDDMEM110E VKDDMEM110F
VKDDM/CE 24 V AC/DC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for socket welding, metric series with electric actuator
24 V AC/DC
d DN PN E H H1 L g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 213 133 33 5510 VKDDMEL075E VKDDMEL075F
90 80 10 203 239 149 36 7500 VKDDMEL090E VKDDMEL090F
110 100 10 238 268 167 41 10045 VKDDMEL110E VKDDMEL110F
135
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PP-H
﻿
VKDBM/CE 90-240 V AC
2 way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with long spigot male ends in PP-H SDR21 for head welding
(CVDM) with multi-volt electric actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN E H H1 L g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 162 356 133 71 5510 VKDBMEM075E VKDBMEM075F
90 80 10 202 390 149 88 7500 VKDBMEM090E VKDBMEM090F
110 100 10 236 431 167 92 10045 VKDBMEM110E VKDBMEM110F
VKDBM/CE 24 V AC/DC
2 way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with long spigot male ends in PP-H SDR21 for head welding
(CVDM) with electric actuator 24 V AC/DC
d DN PN E H H1 L g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 162 356 133 71 5510 VKDBMEL075E VKDBMEL075F
90 80 10 202 390 149 88 7500 VKDBMEL090E VKDBMEL090F
110 100 10 236 431 167 92 10045 VKDBMEL110E VKDBMEL110F
136
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PP-H
﻿
VKDOM/CE 90-240 V AC
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges, drilled EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face
dimensions as per EN 558-1 with multi-volt electric actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 290 133 145 17 4 24 6920 VKDOMEM075E VKDOMEM075F
90 80 10 310 149 160 17 8 24.5 8875 VKDOMEM090E VKDOMEM090F
110 100 10 350 167 180 17 8 24.5 11410 VKDOMEM110E VKDOMEM110F
VKDOM/CE 24 V AC/DC
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges, drilled EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face
dimensions as per EN 558-1 with electric actuator 24 V AC/DC
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 290 133 145 17 4 24 6920 VKDOMEL075E VKDOMEL075F
90 80 10 310 149 160 17 8 24.5 8875 VKDOMEL090E VKDOMEL090F
110 100 10 350 167 180 17 8 24.5 11410 VKDOMEL110E VKDOMEL110F
137
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PP-H
﻿
VKDOAM/CE 90-240 V AC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with fixed flanges, drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150#FF with multi-volt electric
actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 290 133 139.7 18 4 24 6920 VKDOMEM075E VKDOMEM075F
3” 80 10 310 149 152.4 18 8 24.5 8875 VKDOMEM090E VKDOMEM090F
4” 100 10 350 167 190.5 18 8 24.5 11410 VKDOMEM110E VKDOMEM110F
VKDOAM/CE 24 V AC/DC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with fixed flanges drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150#FF with electric actuator
24 V AC/DC
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 290 133 139.7 18 4 24 6920 VKDOMEL075E VKDOMEL075F
3” 80 10 310 149 152.4 18 8 24.5 8875 VKDOMEL090E VKDOMEL090F
4” 100 10 350 167 190.5 18 8 24.5 11410 VKDOMEL110E VKDOMEL110F
138
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVDF
﻿
VKDIF/CE 90-240 V AC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for socket welding, metric series with multi-volt
electric actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN E H H1 L Z g FKM Code
75 65 16 164 213 133 33 147 8073 VKDIFEM075F
90 80 16 203 239 149 36 168 12010 VKDIFEM090F
110 100 16 238 268 167 41 186 16970 VKDIFEM110F
VKDIF/CE 24 V AC/DC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for socket welding, metric series with electric
actuator 24 V AC/DC
d DN PN E H H1 L Z g FKM Code
75 65 16 164 213 133 33 147 8073 VKDIFEL075F
90 80 16 203 239 149 36 168 12010 VKDIFEL090F
110 100 16 238 268 167 41 186 16970 VKDIFEL110F
139
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVDF
﻿
VKDDF/CE 90-240 V AC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for socket welding, metric series with multi-volt electric
actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN E H H1 L g FKM Code
75 65 16 164 213 133 33 8073 VKDDFEM075F
90 80 16 203 239 149 36 12010 VKDDFEM090F
110 100 16 238 268 167 41 16970 VKDDFEM110F
VKDDF/CE 24 V AC/DC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for socket welding, metric series with electric actuator
24 V AC/DC
d DN PN E H H1 L g FKM Code
75 65 16 164 213 133 33 8073 VKDDFEL075F
90 80 16 203 239 149 36 12010 VKDDFEL090F
110 100 16 238 268 167 41 16970 VKDDFEL110F
140
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVDF
﻿
VKDBF/CE 90-240 V AC
2 way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with long spigot male ends in PVDF SDR21 for head welding/IR
(CVDF) with multi-volt electric actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN E H H1 L g FKM Code
75 65 10 162 284 133 71 8073 VKDBFEM075F
90 80 10 202 300 149 88 12010 VKDBFEM090F
110 100 10 236 340 167 92 16970 VKDBFEM110F
VKDBF/CE 24 V AC/DC
2 way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with long spigot male ends in PVDF SDR21 for head welding/IR
(CVDF) with electric actuator 24 V AC/DC
d DN PN E H H1 L g FKM Code
75 65 10 162 284 133 71 8073 VKDBFEL075F
90 80 10 202 300 149 88 12010 VKDBFEL090F
110 100 10 236 340 167 92 16970 VKDBFEL110F
141
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVDF
﻿
VKDOF/CE 90-240 V AC
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges, drilled EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face
dimensions as per EN 558-1 with multi-volt electric actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp g FKM Code
75 65 16 290 133 145 17 4 21 11008 VKDOFEM075F
90 80 16 310 149 160 17 8 21.5 14542 VKDOFEM090F
110 100 16 350 167 180 17 8 21.5 20269 VKDOFEM110F
VKDOF/CE 24 V AC/DC
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges, drilled EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face
dimensions as per EN 558-1 with electric actuator 24 V AC/DC
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp g FKM Code
75 65 16 290 133 145 17 4 21 11008 VKDOFEL075F
90 80 16 310 149 160 17 8 21.5 14542 VKDOFEL090F
110 100 16 350 167 180 17 8 21.5 20269 VKDOFEL110F
142
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CE DN 65÷100 PVDF
﻿
VKDOAF/CE 90-240 V AC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with fixed flanges, drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150#FF with multi-volt electric
actuator 90-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp g FKM Code
2"1/2 65 16 290 133 139.7 18 4 21 11008 VKDOFEM075F
3” 80 16 310 149 152.4 18 8 21.5 14542 VKDOFEM090F
4” 100 16 350 167 190.5 18 8 21.5 20269 VKDOFEM110F
VKDOAF/CE 24 V AC/DC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with fixed flanges drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150#FF with electric actuator 24
V AC/DC
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp g FKM Code
2"1/2 65 16 290 133 139.7 18 4 21 11008 VKDOFEL075F
3” 80 16 310 149 152.4 18 8 21.5 14542 VKDOFEL090F
4” 100 16 350 167 190.5 18 8 21.5 20269 VKDOFEL110F
143
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
Dimensions common to all DA versions
DN B B1 E1
65 222 87 86
80 252 105 94
100 280 129 104
Dimensions common to all SA versions
DN B B1 E1
65 239 87 94
80 262 105 104
100 295 129 120
144
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDIV/CP DA
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Double-Acting function
d DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 235 133 44 147 155 G1/4" 5400 VKDIVDA075E VKDIVDA075F
90 80 10 203 270 149 51 168 210 G1/4" 9520 VKDIVDA090E VKDIVDA090F
110 100 10 238 308 167 61 186 228 G1/4" 14660 VKDIVDA110E VKDIVDA110F
VKDIV/CP NC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Normally Closed function
d DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 235 133 44 147 210 G1/4" 7170 VKDIVNC075E VKDIVNC075F
90 80 10 203 270 149 51 168 228 G1/4" 11450 VKDIVNC090E VKDIVNC090F
110 100 10 238 308 167 61 186 280.5 G1/4" 17280 VKDIVNC110E VKDIVNC110F
145
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDIV/CP NO
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Normally Open function
d DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 235 133 44 147 210 G1/4" 7170 VKDIVNO075E VKDIVNO075F
90 80 10 203 270 149 51 168 228 G1/4" 11450 VKDIVNO090E VKDIVNO090F
110 100 10 238 308 167 61 186 280.5 G1/4" 17280 VKDIVNO110E VKDIVNO110F
VKDFV/CP DA
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with gas cylinder thread female ends with pneumatic actuator,
Double-Acting function
R DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 33.2 168.6 155 G1/4" 5400 VKDFVDA212E VKDFVDA212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 35.5 199 210 G1/4" 9520 VKDFVDA300E VKDFVDA300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 37.6 232.8 228 G1/4" 14660 VKDFVDA400E VKDFVDA400F
146
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDFV/CP NC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with gas cylinder thread female ends with pneumatic actuator,
Normally Closed function
R DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 33.2 168.6 210 G1/4" 7170 VKDFVNC212E VKDFVNC212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 35.5 199 228 G1/4" 11450 VKDFVNC300E VKDFVNC300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 37.6 232.8 280.5 G1/4" 17280 VKDFVNC400E VKDFVNC400F
VKDFV/CP NO
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with gas cylinder thread female ends with pneumatic actuator,
Normally Open function
R DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 33.2 168.6 210 G1/4" 7170 VKDFVNO212E VKDFVNO212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 35.5 199 228 G1/4" 11450 VKDFVNO300E VKDFVNO300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 37.6 232.8 280.5 G1/4" 17280 VKDFVNO400E VKDFVNO400F
147
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDDV/CP DA
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for solvent welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Double-Acting function
d DN PN E H H1 L H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 284 133 44 155 G1/4" 5400 VKDDVDA075E VKDDVDA075F
90 80 10 203 300 149 51 210 G1/4" 9520 VKDDVDA090E VKDDVDA090F
110 100 10 238 340 167 61 228 G1/4" 14660 VKDDVDA110E VKDDVDA110F
VKDDV/CP NC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for solvent welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Normally Closed function
d DN PN E H H1 L H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 284 133 36.5 210 G1/4" 7170 VKDDVNC075E VKDDVNC075F
90 80 10 203 300 149 37.5 228 G1/4" 11450 VKDDVNC090E VKDDVNC090F
110 100 10 238 340 167 42.5 280.5 G1/4" 17280 VKDDVNC110E VKDDVNC110F
148
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDDV/CP NO
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for solvent welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Normally Open function
d DN PN E H H1 L H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 284 133 36.5 210 G1/4" 7170 VKDDVNO075E VKDDVNO075F
90 80 10 203 300 149 37.5 228 G1/4" 11450 VKDDVNO090E VKDDVNO090F
110 100 10 238 340 167 42.5 280.5 G1/4" 17280 VKDDVNO110E VKDDVNO110F
VKDLV/CP DA
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, BS series with
pneumatic actuator, Double-Acting function
R DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 44 147 155 G1/4" 5400 VKDLVDA212E VKDLVDA212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 51 168 210 G1/4" 9520 VKDLVDA300E VKDLVDA300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 63 186 228 G1/4" 14660 VKDLVDA400E VKDLVDA400F
149
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDLV/CP NC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, BS series with
pneumatic actuator, Normally Closed function
R DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 44 147 210 G1/4" 7170 VKDLVNC212E VKDLVNC212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 51 168 228 G1/4" 11450 VKDLVNC300E VKDLVNC300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 63 186 280.5 G1/4" 17280 VKDLVNC400E VKDLVNC400F
VKDLV/CP NO
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, BS series with
pneumatic actuator, Normally Open function
R DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 44 147 210 G1/4" 7170 VKDLVNO212E VKDLVNO212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 51 168 228 G1/4" 11450 VKDLVNO300E VKDLVNO300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 63 186 280.5 G1/4" 17280 VKDLVNO400E VKDLVNO400F
150
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDAV/CP DA
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, ASTM series with
pneumatic actuator, Double-Acting function
d DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 44.5 146 155 G1/4" 5400 VKDAVDA212E VKDAVDA212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 48 174 210 G1/4" 9520 VKDAVDA300E VKDAVDA300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 57.5 193 228 G1/4" 14660 VKDAVDA400E VKDAVDA400F
VKDAV/CP NC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, ASTM series with
pneumatic actuator, Normally Closed function
d DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 44.5 146 210 G1/4" 7170 VKDAVNC212E VKDAVNC212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 48 174 228 G1/4" 11450 VKDAVNC300E VKDAVNC300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 57.5 193 280.5 G1/4" 17280 VKDAVNC400E VKDAVNC400F
151
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDAV/CP NO
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, ASTM series with
pneumatic actuator, Normally Open function
d DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 44.5 146 210 G1/4" 7170 VKDAVNO212E VKDAVNO212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 48 174 228 G1/4" 11450 VKDAVNO300E VKDAVNO300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 57.5 193 280.5 G1/4" 17280 VKDAVNO400E VKDAVNO400F
VKDNV/CP DA
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with NPT thread female ends with pneumatic actuator,
Double-Acting function
R DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 33.2 168.6 155 G1/4" 5400 VKDNVDA212E VKDNVDA212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 35.5 199 210 G1/4" 9520 VKDNVDA300E VKDNVDA300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 37.6 232.8 228 G1/4" 14660 VKDNVDA400E VKDNVDA400F
152
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDNV/CP NC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with NPT thread female ends with pneumatic actuator,
Normally Closed function
R DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 33.2 168.6 210 G1/4" 7170 VKDNVNC212E VKDNVNC212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 35.5 199 228 G1/4" 11450 VKDNVNC300E VKDNVNC300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 37.6 232.8 280.5 G1/4" 17280 VKDNVNC400E VKDNVNC400F
VKDNV/CP NO
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with NPT thread female ends with pneumatic actuator,
Normally Open function
R DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 33.2 168.6 210 G1/4" 7170 VKDNVNO212E VKDNVNO212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 35.5 199 228 G1/4" 11450 VKDNVNO300E VKDNVNO300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 37.6 232.8 280.5 G1/4" 17280 VKDNVNO400E VKDNVNO400F
153
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDJV/CP DA
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, JIS series with
pneumatic actuator, Double-Acting function
d DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 267 133 61 145 155 G1/4" 5400 VKDJVDA212E VKDJVDA212F
3" 80 10 203 294 149 64.5 165 210 G1/4" 9520 VKDJVDA300E VKDJVDA300F
4" 100 10 238 370 167 84 202 228 G1/4" 14660 VKDJVDA400E VKDJVDA400F
VKDJV/CP NC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, JIS series with
pneumatic actuator, Normally Closed function
d DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 267 133 61 145 210 G1/4" 7170 VKDJVNC212E VKDJVNC212F
3" 80 10 203 294 149 64.5 165 228 G1/4" 11450 VKDJVNC300E VKDJVNC300F
4" 100 10 238 370 167 84 202 280.5 G1/4" 17280 VKDJVNC400E VKDJVNC400F
154
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDJV/CP NO
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, JIS series with
pneumatic actuator, Normally Open function
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 267 133 61 145 210 G1/4" 239 1205 VKDJVNO212E VKDJVNO212F
3" 80 10 203 294 149 64.5 165 228 G1/4" 262 1583 VKDJVNO300E VKDJVNO300F
4" 100 10 238 370 167 84 202 280.5 G1/4" 295 1691 VKDJVNO400E VKDJVNO400F
VKDGV/CP DA
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with JIS thread female ends with pneumatic actuator,
Double-Acting function
R DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 35 165 155 G1/4" 5400 VKDGVDA212E VKDGVDA212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 40 190 210 G1/4" 9520 VKDGVDA300E VKDGVDA300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 45 218 228 G1/4" 14660 VKDGVDA400E VKDGVDA400F
155
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDGV/CP NC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with JIS thread female ends with pneumatic actuator,
Normally Closed function
R DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 35 165 210 G1/4" 7170 VKDGVNC212E VKDGVNC212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 40 190 228 G1/4" 11450 VKDGVNC300E VKDGVNC300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 45 218 280.5 G1/4" 17280 VKDGVNC400E VKDGVNC400F
VKDGV/CP NO
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with JIS thread female ends with pneumatic actuator,
Normally Open function
R DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 35 165 210 G1/4" 7170 VKDGVNO212E VKDGVNO212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 40 190 228 G1/4" 11450 VKDGVNO300E VKDGVNO300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 45 218 280.5 G1/4" 17280 VKDGVNO400E VKDGVNO400F
156
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDOV/CP DA
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face dimensions as
per EN 558-1 with pneumatic actuator, Double-Acting function
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 290 133 145 17 4 21 155 G1/4" 7630 VKDOVDA075E VKDOVDA075F
90 80 10 310 149 160 17 4 21.5 210 G1/4" 11650 VKDOVDA090E VKDOVDA090F
110 100 10 350 167 180 17 4 21.5 228 G1/4" 17335 VKDOVDA110E VKDOVDA110F
VKDOV/CP NC
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face dimensions as
per EN 558-1 with pneumatic actuator, Normally Closed function
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 290 133 145 17 4 21 210 G1/4" 9400 VKDOVNC075E VKDOVNC075F
90 80 10 310 149 160 17 4 21.5 228 G1/4" 13580 VKDOVNC090E VKDOVNC090F
110 100 10 350 167 180 17 4 21.5 280.5 G1/4" 19955 VKDOVNC110E VKDOVNC110F
157
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDOV/CP NO
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face dimensions as
per EN 558-1 with pneumatic actuator, Normally Open function
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 290 133 145 17 4 21 210 G1/4" 9400 VKDOVNO075E VKDOVNO075F
90 80 10 310 149 160 17 4 21.5 228 G1/4" 13580 VKDOVNO090E VKDOVNO090F
110 100 10 350 167 180 17 4 21.5 280.5 G1/4" 19955 VKDOVNO110E VKDOVNO110F
VKDOAV/CP DA
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with fixed flanges drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150#FF with pneumatic actuator,
Double-Acting function
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 10 290 133 139.7 18 4 21 155 G1/4" 7630 VKDOVDA075E VKDOVDA075F
3” 80 10 310 149 152.4 18 4 21.5 210 G1/4" 11650 VKDOVDA090E VKDOVDA090F
4” 100 10 350 167 190.5 18 4 21.5 228 G1/4" 17335 VKDOVDA110E VKDOVDA110F
158
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-U
﻿
VKDOAV/CP NC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with fixed flanges drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150#FF with pneumatic actuator,
Normally Closed function
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 10 290 133 139.7 18 4 21 210 G1/4" 9400 VKDOVNC075E VKDOVNC075F
3” 80 10 310 149 152.4 18 4 21.5 228 G1/4" 13580 VKDOVNC090E VKDOVNC090F
4” 100 10 350 167 190.5 18 4 21.5 280.5 G1/4" 19955 VKDOVNC110E VKDOVNC110F
VKDOAV/CP NO
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with fixed flanges drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150#FF with pneumatic actuator,
Normally Open function
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 10 290 133 139.7 18 4 21 210 G1/4" 9400 VKDOVNO075E VKDOVNO075F
3” 80 10 310 149 152.4 18 4 21.5 228 G1/4" 13580 VKDOVNO090E VKDOVNO090F
4” 100 10 350 167 190.5 18 4 21.5 280.5 G1/4" 19955 VKDOVNO110E VKDOVNO110F
159
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-C
﻿
VKDIC/CP DA
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Double-Acting function
d DN *PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 235 133 44 147 155 G1/4" 5770 VKDICDA075E VKDICDA075F
90 80 10 203 270 149 51 168 210 G1/4" 10158 VKDICDA090E VKDICDA090F
110 100 10 238 308 167 61 186 228 G1/4" 15657 VKDICDA110E VKDICDA110F
* PN 16 upon request
VKDIC/CP NC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Normally Closed function
d DN *PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 235 133 44 147 210 G1/4" 7540 VKDICNC075E VKDICNC075F
90 80 10 203 270 149 51 168 228 G1/4" 12088 VKDICNC090E VKDICNC090F
110 100 10 238 308 167 61 186 280.5 G1/4" 18277 VKDICNC110E VKDICNC110F
* PN 16 upon request
160
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-C
﻿
VKDIC/CP NO
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Normally Open function
d DN *PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 235 133 44 147 210 G1/4" 7540 VKDICNO075E VKDICNO075F
90 80 10 203 270 149 51 168 228 G1/4" 12088 VKDICNO090E VKDICNO090F
110 100 10 238 308 167 61 186 280.5 G1/4" 18277 VKDICNO110E VKDICNO110F
* PN 16 upon request
VKDNC/CP DA
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with NPT thread female ends with pneumatic actuator,
Double-Acting function
R DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 33.2 168.6 155 G1/4" 5770 VKDNCDA212E VKDNCDA212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 35.5 199 210 G1/4" 10158 VKDNCDA300E VKDNCDA300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 37.6 232.8 228 G1/4" 15657 VKDNCDA400E VKDNCDA400F
161
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-C
﻿
VKDNC/CP NC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with NPT thread female ends with pneumatic actuator,
Normally Closed function
R DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 33.2 168.6 210 G1/4" 7540 VKDNCNC212E VKDNCNC212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 35.5 199 228 G1/4" 12088 VKDNCNC300E VKDNCNC300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 37.6 232.8 280.5 G1/4" 18277 VKDNCNC400E VKDNCNC400F
VKDNC/CP NO
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with NPT thread female ends with pneumatic actuator,
Normally Open function
R DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 33.2 168.6 210 G1/4" 7540 VKDNCNO212E VKDNCNO212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 35.5 199 228 G1/4" 12088 VKDNCNO300E VKDNCNO300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 37.6 232.8 280.5 G1/4" 18277 VKDNCNO400E VKDNCNO400F
162
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-C
﻿
VKDDC/CP DA
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for solvent welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Double-Acting function
d DN *PN E H H1 L H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 284 133 44 155 G1/4" 5770 VKDDCDA075E VKDDCDA075F
90 80 10 203 300 149 51 210 G1/4" 10158 VKDDCDA090E VKDDCDA090F
110 100 10 238 340 167 61 228 G1/4" 15657 VKDDCDA110E VKDDCDA110F
* PN 16 upon request
VKDDC/CP NC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for solvent welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Normally Closed function
d DN *PN E H H1 L H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 284 133 44 210 G1/4" 7540 VKDDCNC075E VKDDCNC075F
90 80 10 203 300 149 51 228 G1/4" 12088 VKDDCNC090E VKDDCNC090F
110 100 10 238 340 167 61 280.5 G1/4" 18277 VKDDCNC110E VKDDCNC110F
* PN 16 upon request
163
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-C
﻿
VKDDC/CP NO
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for solvent welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Normally Open function
d DN *PN E H H1 L H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 284 133 44 210 G1/4" 7540 VKDDCNO075E VKDDCNO075F
90 80 10 203 300 149 51 228 G1/4" 12088 VKDDCNO090E VKDDCNO090F
110 100 10 238 340 167 61 280.5 G1/4" 18277 VKDDCNO110E VKDDCNO110F
* PN 16 upon request
VKDOC/CP DA
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges, drilled EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face
dimensions as per EN 558-1 with pneumatic actuator, Double-Acting function
d DN *PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 290 133 145 17 4 21 155 G1/4" 8257 VKDOCDA075E VKDOCDA075F
90 80 10 310 149 160 17 4 21.5 210 G1/4" 12535 VKDOCDA090E VKDOCDA090F
110 100 10 350 167 180 17 4 21.5 228 G1/4" 18646 VKDOCDA110E VKDOCDA110F
* PN 16 upon request
164
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-C
﻿
VKDOC/CP NC
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges, drilled EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face
dimensions as per EN 558-1 with pneumatic actuator, Normally Closed function
d DN *PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 290 133 145 17 4 21 210 G1/4" 10027 VKDOCNC075E VKDOCNC075F
90 80 10 310 149 160 17 4 21.5 228 G1/4" 14465 VKDOCNC090E VKDOCNC090F
110 100 10 350 167 180 17 4 21.5 280.5 G1/4" 21266 VKDOCNC110E VKDOCNC110F
* PN 16 upon request
VKDOC/CP NO
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges, drilled EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face
dimensions as per EN 558-1 with pneumatic actuator, Normally Open function
d DN *PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 290 133 145 17 4 21 210 G1/4" 10027 VKDOCNO075E VKDOCNO075F
90 80 10 310 149 160 17 4 21.5 228 G1/4" 14465 VKDOCNO090E VKDOCNO090F
110 100 10 350 167 180 17 4 21.5 280.5 G1/4" 21266 VKDOCNO110E VKDOCNO110F
* PN 16 upon request
165
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-C
﻿
VKDOAC/CP DA
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with fixed flanges drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150#FF with pneumatic actuator,
Double-Acting function
d DN *PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 10 290 133 139.7 18 4 21 155 G1/4" 8257 VKDOCDA075E VKDOCDA075F
3” 80 10 310 149 152.4 18 4 21.5 210 G1/4" 12535 VKDOCDA090E VKDOCDA090F
4” 100 10 350 167 190.5 18 4 21.5 228 G1/4" 18646 VKDOCDA110E VKDOCDA110F
* PN 16 upon request
VKDOAC/CP NC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with fixed flanges drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150#FF with pneumatic actuator,
Normally Closed function
d DN *PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 10 290 133 139.7 18 4 21 210 G1/4" 10027 VKDOCNC075E VKDOCNC075F
3” 80 10 310 149 152.4 18 4 21.5 228 G1/4" 14465 VKDOCNC090E VKDOCNC090F
4” 100 10 350 167 190.5 18 4 21.5 280.5 G1/4" 21266 VKDOCNC110E VKDOCNC110F
* PN 16 upon request
166
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-C
﻿
VKDOAC/CP NO
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with fixed flanges drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150#FF with pneumatic actuator,
Normally Open function
d DN *PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 10 290 133 139.7 18 4 21 210 G1/4" 10027 VKDOCNO075E VKDOCNO075F
3” 80 10 310 149 152.4 18 4 21.5 228 G1/4" 14465 VKDOCNO090E VKDOCNO090F
4” 100 10 350 167 190.5 18 4 21.5 280.5 G1/4" 21266 VKDOCNO110E VKDOCNO110F
* PN 16 upon request
VKDAC/CP DA
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, ASTM series with
pneumatic actuator, Double-Acting function
d DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 44.5 146 155 G1/4" 5770 VKDACDA212E VKDACDA212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 48 174 210 G1/4" 10158 VKDACDA300E VKDACDA300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 57.5 193 228 G1/4" 15657 VKDACDA400E VKDACDA400F
167
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVC-C
﻿
VKDAC/CP NC
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, ASTM series with
pneumatic actuator, Normally Closed function
d DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 44.5 146 210 G1/4" 7540 VKDACNC212E VKDACNC212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 48 174 228 G1/4" 12088 VKDACNC300E VKDACNC300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 57.5 193 280.5 G1/4" 18277 VKDACNC400E VKDACNC400F
VKDAC/CP NO
Two way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for solvent welding, ASTM series with
pneumatic actuator, Normally Open function
d DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2"1/2 65 10 164 235 133 44.5 146 210 G1/4" 7540 VKDACNO212E VKDACNO212F
3" 80 10 203 270 149 48 174 228 G1/4" 12088 VKDACNO300E VKDACNO300F
4" 100 10 238 308 167 57.5 193 280.5 G1/4" 18277 VKDACNO400E VKDACNO400F
168
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PP-H
﻿
VKDIM/CP DA
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for socket welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Double-Acting function
d DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 213 133 33 147 155 G1/4" 4110 VKDIMDA075E VKDIMDA075F
90 80 10 203 239 149 36 168 210 G1/4" 7400 VKDIMDA090E VKDIMDA090F
110 100 10 238 268 167 41 186 228 G1/4" 11245 VKDIMDA110E VKDIMDA110F
VKDIM/CP NC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for socket welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Normally Closed function
d DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 213 133 33 147 210 G1/4" 5880 VKDIMNC075E VKDIMNC075F
90 80 10 203 239 149 36 168 228 G1/4" 9330 VKDIMNC090E VKDIMNC090F
110 100 10 238 268 167 41 186 280.5 G1/4" 13865 VKDIMNC110E VKDIMNC110F
169
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PP-H
﻿
VKDIM/CP NO
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for socket welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Normally Open function
d DN PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 213 133 33 147 210 G1/4" 5880 VKDIMNO075E VKDIMNO075F
90 80 10 203 239 149 36 168 228 G1/4" 9330 VKDIMNO090E VKDIMNO090F
110 100 10 238 268 167 41 186 280.5 G1/4" 13865 VKDIMNO110E VKDIMNO110F
VKDDM/CP DA
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for socket welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Double-Acting function
d DN PN E H H1 L H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 284 133 36.5 155 G1/4" 4110 VKDDMDA075E VKDDMDA075F
90 80 10 203 300 149 37.5 210 G1/4" 7400 VKDDMDA090E VKDDMDA090F
110 100 10 238 340 167 42.5 228 G1/4" 11245 VKDDMDA110E VKDDMDA110F
170
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PP-H
﻿
VKDDM/CP NC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for socket welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Normally Closed function
d DN PN E H H1 L H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 284 133 36.5 210 G1/4" 5880 VKDDMNC075E VKDDMNC075F
90 80 10 203 300 149 37.5 228 G1/4" 9330 VKDDMNC090E VKDDMNC090F
110 100 10 238 340 167 42.5 280.5 G1/4" 13865 VKDDMNC110E VKDDMNC110F
VKDDM/CP NO
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for socket welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Normally Open function
d DN PN E H H1 L H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 164 284 133 36.5 210 G1/4" 5880 VKDDMNO075E VKDDMNO075F
90 80 10 203 300 149 37.5 228 G1/4" 9330 VKDDMNO090E VKDDMNO090F
110 100 10 238 340 167 42.5 280.5 G1/4" 13865 VKDDMNO110E VKDDMNO110F
171
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PP-H
﻿
VKDBM/CP DA
2 way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with long spigot male ends in PP-H SDR21 for head welding
(CVDM) with pneumatic actuator, Double-Acting function
d DN PN E H H1 L H2 g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 162 356 133 71 155 4110 VKDBMDA075E VKDBMDA075F
90 80 10 202 390 149 88 210 7400 VKDBMDA090E VKDBMDA090F
110 100 10 236 431 167 92 228 11245 VKDBMDA110E VKDBMDA110F
VKDBM/CP NC
2 way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with long spigot male ends in PP-H SDR21 for head welding
(CVDM) with pneumatic actuator, Normally Closed function
R DN PN E H H1 L H2 g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 162 356 133 71 210 5880 VKDBMNC075E VKDBMNC075F
90 80 10 202 390 149 88 228 9330 VKDBMNC090E VKDBMNC090F
110 100 10 236 431 167 92 280.5 13865 VKDBMNC110E VKDBMNC110F
172
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PP-H
﻿
VKDBM/CP NO
2 way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with long spigot male ends in PP-H SDR21 for head welding
(CVDM) with pneumatic actuator, Normally Open function
d DN PN E H H1 L H2 g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 162 356 133 71 210 5880 VKDBMNO075E VKDBMNO075F
90 80 10 202 390 149 88 228 9330 VKDBMNO090E VKDBMNO090F
110 100 10 236 431 167 92 280.5 13865 VKDBMNO110E VKDBMNO110F
VKDOM/CP DA
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges, drilled EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face
dimensions as per EN 558-1 with pneumatic actuator, Double-Acting function
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 290 133 145 17 4 24 155 G1/4" 5520 VKDOMDA075E VKDOMDA075F
90 80 10 310 149 160 17 4 24.5 210 G1/4" 8775 VKDOMDA090E VKDOMDA090F
110 100 10 350 167 180 17 4 24.5 228 G1/4" 12610 VKDOMDA110E VKDOMDA110F
173
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PP-H
﻿
VKDOM/CP NC
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges, drilled EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face
dimensions as per EN 558-1 with pneumatic actuator, Normally Closed function
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 290 133 145 17 4 24 210 G1/4" 7290 VKDOMNC075E VKDOMNC075F
90 80 10 310 149 160 17 4 24.5 228 G1/4" 10705 VKDOMNC090E VKDOMNC090F
110 100 10 350 167 180 17 4 24.5 280.5 G1/4" 15230 VKDOMNC110E VKDOMNC110F
VKDOM/CP NO
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges, drilled EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face
dimensions as per EN 558-1 with pneumatic actuator, Normally Open function
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
75 65 10 290 133 145 17 4 24 210 G1/4" 7290 VKDOMNO075E VKDOMNO075F
90 80 10 310 149 160 17 4 24.5 228 G1/4" 10705 VKDOMNO090E VKDOMNO090F
110 100 10 350 167 180 17 4 24.5 280.5 G1/4" 15230 VKDOMNO110E VKDOMNO110F
174
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PP-H
﻿
VKDOAM/CP DA
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with fixed flanges drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150#FF with pneumatic actuator,
Double-Acting function
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 10 290 133 139.7 18 4 24 155 G1/4" 5520 VKDOMDA075E VKDOMDA075F
3” 80 10 310 149 152.4 18 4 24.5 210 G1/4" 8775 VKDOMDA090E VKDOMDA090F
4” 100 10 350 167 190.5 18 4 24.5 228 G1/4" 12610 VKDOMDA110E VKDOMDA110F
VKDOAM/CP NC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with fixed flanges drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150#FF with pneumatic actuator,
Normally Closed function
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g EPDM Code FKM Code
2”1/2 65 10 290 133 139.7 18 4 24 210 G1/4" 7290 VKDOMNC075E VKDOMNC075F
3” 80 10 310 149 152.4 18 4 24.5 228 G1/4" 10705 VKDOMNC090E VKDOMNC090F
4” 100 10 350 167 190.5 18 4 24.5 280.5 G1/4" 15230 VKDOMNC110E VKDOMNC110F
175
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PP-H
﻿
VKDOAM/CP NO
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with fixed flanges drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150#FF with pneumatic actuator,
Normally Open function
d DN PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g Code Code
2”1/2 65 10 290 133 139.7 18 4 24 210 G1/4" 7290 VKDOMNO075E VKDOMNO075F
3” 80 10 310 149 152.4 18 4 24.5 228 G1/4" 10705 VKDOMNO090E VKDOMNO090F
4” 100 10 350 167 190.5 18 4 24.5 280.5 G1/4" 15230 VKDOMNO110E VKDOMNO110F
176
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVDF
﻿
VKDIF/CP DA
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for socket welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Double-Acting function
d DN *PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g FKM Code
75 65 10 164 213 133 33 147 155 G1/4" 6673 VKDIFDA075F
90 80 10 203 239 149 36 168 210 G1/4" 11910 VKDIFDA090F
110 100 10 238 268 167 41 186 228 G1/4" 18170 VKDIFDA110F
VKDIF/CP NC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for socket welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Normally Closed function
d DN *PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g FKM Code
75 65 10 164 213 133 33 147 210 G1/4" 8443 VKDIFNC075F
90 80 10 203 239 149 36 168 228 G1/4" 13840 VKDIFNC090F
110 100 10 238 268 167 41 186 280.5 G1/4" 20790 VKDIFNC110F
177
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVDF
﻿
VKDIF/CP NO
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with female ends for socket welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Normally Open function
d DN *PN E H H1 L Z H2 Ra g FKM Code
75 65 10 164 213 133 33 147 210 G1/4" 8443 VKDIFNO075F
90 80 10 203 239 149 36 168 228 G1/4" 13840 VKDIFNO090F
110 100 10 238 268 167 41 186 280.5 G1/4" 20790 VKDIFNO110F
VKDDF/CP DA
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for socket welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Double-Acting function
d DN PN E H H1 L H2 Ra g FKM Code
75 65 10 164 284 133 36.5 155 G1/4" 6673 VKDDFDA075F
90 80 10 203 300 149 37.5 210 G1/4" 11910 VKDDFDA090F
110 100 10 238 340 167 42.5 228 G1/4" 18170 VKDDFDA110F
178
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVDF
﻿
VKDDF/CP NC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for socket welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Normally Closed function
d DN PN E H H1 L H2 Ra g FKM Code
75 65 10 164 284 133 36.5 210 G1/4" 8443 VKDDFNC075F
90 80 10 203 300 149 37.5 228 G1/4" 13840 VKDDFNC090F
110 100 10 238 340 167 42.5 280.5 G1/4" 20790 VKDDFNC110F
VKDDF/CP NO
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with male ends for socket welding, metric series with pneumatic
actuator, Normally Open function
d DN PN E H H1 L H2 Ra g FKM Code
75 65 10 164 284 133 36.5 210 G1/4" 8443 VKDDFNO075F
90 80 10 203 300 149 37.5 228 G1/4" 13840 VKDDFNO090F
110 100 10 238 340 167 42.5 280.5 G1/4" 20790 VKDDFNO110F
179
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVDF
﻿
VKDBF/CP DA
2 way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with long spigot male ends in PVDF SDR21 for head welding/IR
(CVDF) with pneumatic actuator, Double-Acting function
d DN PN E H H1 L H2 g FKM Code
75 65 10 162 284 133 71 155 6673 VKDBFDA075F
90 80 10 202 300 149 88 210 11910 VKDBFDA090F
110 100 10 236 340 167 92 228 18170 VKDBFDA110F
VKDBF/CP NC
2 way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with long spigot male ends in PVDF SDR21 for head welding/IR
(CVDF) with pneumatic actuator, Normally Closed function
d DN PN E H H1 L H2 g FKM Code
75 65 10 162 284 133 71 210 8443 VKDBFNC075F
90 80 10 202 300 149 88 228 13840 VKDBFNC090F
110 100 10 236 340 167 92 280.5 20790 VKDBFNC110F
180
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVDF
﻿
VKDBF/CP NO
2 way DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with long spigot male ends in PVDF SDR21 for head welding/IR
(CVDF) with pneumatic actuator, Normally Open function
d DN PN E H H1 L H2 g FKM Code
75 65 10 162 284 133 71 210 8443 VKDBFNO075F
90 80 10 202 300 149 88 228 13840 VKDBFNO090F
110 100 10 236 340 167 92 280.5 20790 VKDBFNO110F
VKDOF/CP DA
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges, drilled EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face
dimensions as per EN 558-1 with pneumatic actuator, Double-Acting function
d DN *PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g FKM Code
75 65 10 290 133 145 17 4 21 155 G1/4" 9608 VKDOFDA075F
90 80 10 310 149 160 17 4 21.5 210 G1/4" 14442 VKDOFDA090F
110 100 10 350 167 180 17 4 21.5 228 G1/4" 21469 VKDOFDA110F
181
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVDF
﻿
VKDOF/CP NC
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges, drilled EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face
dimensions as per EN 558-1 with pneumatic actuator, Normally Closed function
d DN *PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g FKM Code
75 65 10 290 133 145 17 4 21 210 G1/4" 11378 VKDOFNC075F
90 80 10 310 149 160 17 4 21.5 228 G1/4" 16372 VKDOFNC090F
110 100 10 350 167 180 17 4 21.5 280.5 G1/4" 24089 VKDOFNC110F
VKDOF/CP NO
DUAL BLOCK® Ball Valve with fixed flanges, drilled EN/ISO/DIN PN 10/16, face to face
dimensions as per EN 558-1 with pneumatic actuator, Normally Open function
d DN *PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g FKM Code
75 65 10 290 133 145 17 4 21 210 G1/4" 11378 VKDOFNO075F
90 80 10 310 149 160 17 4 21.5 228 G1/4" 16372 VKDOFNO090F
110 100 10 350 167 180 17 4 21.5 280.5 G1/4" 24089 VKDOFNO110F
182
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVDF
﻿
VKDOAF/CP DA
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with fixed flanges drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150#FF with pneumatic actuator,
Double-Acting function
d DN *PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g FKM Code
2”1/2 65 10 290 133 139.7 18 4 21 155 G1/4" 9608 VKDOFDA075F
3” 80 10 310 149 152.4 18 4 21.5 210 G1/4" 14442 VKDOFDA090F
4” 100 10 350 167 190.5 18 4 21.5 228 G1/4" 21469 VKDOFDA110F
VKDOAF/CP NC
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with fixed flanges drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150#FF with pneumatic actuator,
Normally Closed function
d DN *PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g FKM Code
2”1/2 65 10 290 133 139.7 18 4 21 210 G1/4" 11378 VKDOFNC075F
3” 80 10 310 149 152.4 18 4 21.5 228 G1/4" 16372 VKDOFNC090F
4” 100 10 350 167 190.5 18 4 21.5 280.5 G1/4" 24089 VKDOFNC110F
183
DIMENSIONS
VKD/CP DN 65÷100 PVDF
﻿
VKDOAF/CP NO
DUAL BLOCK® ball valve with fixed flanges drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150#FF with pneumatic actuator,
Normally Open function
d DN *PN H H1 F f U Sp H2 Ra g FKM Code
2”1/2 65 10 290 133 139.7 18 4 21 210 G1/4" 11378 VKDOFNO075F
3” 80 10 310 149 152.4 18 4 21.5 228 G1/4" 16372 VKDOFNO090F
4” 100 10 350 167 190.5 18 4 21.5 280.5 G1/4" 24089 VKDOFNO110F